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TO: All Elected Officials and Department Heads

FROM: John O'Grady, President
Franklin County Board of Commissioners

DATE: November 21, 2016
RE: Legal Holidays for 2017

Listed below are the legal holidays as outlined in Ohio Revised
Code Section 124.19.

All County offices will be closed on those dates in observance of the

holidays.
Monday, January 2, 2017 NEW YEAR'’S DAY
Monday, January 16, 2017 MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY
Monday, February 20, 2017 PRESIDENTS’ DAY
Monday, May 29, 2017 MEMORIAL DAY
Tuesday, July 4, 2017 INDEPENDENCE DAY
Monday, September 4, 2017 LABOR DAY
Monday, October 9, 2017 COLUMBUS DAY
Friday, November 10, 2017 VETERANS DAY

Thursday, November 23, 2017  THANKSGIVING DAY

Monday, December 25, 2017 CHRISTMAS DAY
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